
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



-t., ... •• 2 

~ 4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

II . aa 
DATE: 7"~'- { 7 

L.D. 483 

(Filing No. H-li.t3) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

119TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "f/" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 163, 
L.D. 483, Bill, "An Act to Include a Denturist on the Board of 
Dental Examiners" 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 2 and 
inserting in its place the following: 

'Sec. 2. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from 
Other Special Revenue funds to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

PROFESSIONAL AND FINANCIAL 
REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

Board of Dental Examiners 

Personal Services 
All Other 

TOTAL 

Provides funds for the 
additional per diem and 
expense costs that result 
from increasing the 
membership of the Board of 
Dental Examiners until 
January 1, 2001.' 

Page 1-LRI560(3) 

1999-00 2000-01 

$315 $210 
450 300 

$765 $510 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 



ID' 

" ~ 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "/I,, to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 163, L.D. 
483 

FISCAL NOTE 

1999-00 2000-01 

APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS 

General Fund $765 $510 

The Board of Dental Examiners, affiliated with the 
Department of Professional and Financial Regulation, will require 
additional Other Special Revenue funds allocations of $765 and 
$510 in fiscal years 1999-00 and 2000-01, respectively, for the 
per diem and expenses related to increasing the membership of the 
board until January 1, 2001. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment provides an allocation to the Department of 
Professional and Financial Regulation, Board of Dental Examiners 
rather than to the Office of Licensing and Registration for the 
additional costs that result from increasing the membership of 
the board. 

SPONSORED BY: 
(Representative 

TOWN: 

HOUSE 

Page 2-LR1560(3) 

AMENDMENT 




