## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

	L.D. 483
2	DATE: 4-6-99 (Filing No. H-163)
4	DATE: 7 6
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
8	
10 12	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 119TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
14	HOUSE AMENDMENT " $\mathcal{A}$ " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 163,
16	HOUSE AMENDMENT "/" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 163, L.D. 483, Bill, "An Act to Include a Denturist on the Board of Dental Examiners"
18	
20	Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 2 and inserting in its place the following:
22	'Sec. 2. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from Other Special Revenue funds to carry out the purposes of this Act.
24	1999-00 2000-01
26	PROFESSIONAL AND FINANCIAL
28	REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF
30	Board of Dental Examiners
32	Personal Services \$315 \$210
34	All Other 450 300
36	TOTAL \$765 \$510
38	Provides funds for the additional per diem and
40	expense costs that result

Page 1-LR1560(3)

from increasing the

January 1, 2001.'

membership of the Board of Dental Examiners until

42

44

## HOUSE AMENDMENT



36

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 163, L.D.

2	FISCAL NOTE
4	1999-00 2000-01
6	APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS
8	General Fund \$765 \$510
10	
12	The Board of Dental Examiners, affiliated with the Department of Professional and Financial Regulation, will require additional Other Special Revenue funds allocations of \$765 and
14	\$510 in fiscal years 1999-00 and 2000-01, respectively, for the per diem and expenses related to increasing the membership of the
16	board until January 1, 2001.
18	
20	SUMMARY
	This amendment provides an allocation to the Department of
22	Professional and Financial Regulation, Board of Dental Examiners rather than to the Office of Licensing and Registration for the
24	additional costs that result from increasing the membership of the board.
26	
28	
30	SPONSORED BY: STATIONAL O
32	(Representative TOWNSEND)
34	TOWN: Portland

Page 2-LR1560(3)

## HOUSE AMENDMENT